
2022-2023 University of Scranton Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Nov 13, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 28-1   Conf: 14-0   Home: 12-1   Away: 9-0   Neutral: 7-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
24 Monaghan, Bridget 29-29 969 33.4 148-388 .381 47-141 .333 95-107 .888 35 96 131 4.5 41 0 86 52 3 45 438 15.1
11 Kranson, Kaci 28-27 793 28.3 149-338 .441 27-73 .370 85-100 .850 69 107 176 6.3 59 0 37 48 14 35 410 14.6
21 Ryan, Maddy 23-23 615 26.7 110-220 .500 0-0 .000 55-83 .663 83 80 163 7.1 56 1 14 33 13 40 275 12.0
20 Rajza, Sam 25-25 771 30.8 88-248 .355 50-154 .325 28-37 .757 13 93 106 4.2 23 0 80 25 4 50 254 10.2
20 Rajza, Sam 4-4 105 26.3 10-36 .278 7-25 .280 2-4 .500 5 19 24 6.0 6 0 19 4 2 6 29 7.3
0 Angelini, Hannah 29-29 798 27.5 77-198 .389 15-48 .313 22-32 .688 39 122 161 5.6 60 0 64 45 15 42 191 6.6
13 Hartnett, Maddie 29-1 507 17.5 52-156 .333 21-73 .288 24-28 .857 27 71 98 3.4 60 0 50 42 8 21 149 5.1
32 Walsh, Sara 28-6 366 13.1 30-67 .448 0-2 .000 15-20 .750 30 49 79 2.8 22 0 10 11 20 13 75 2.7
10 Lynch, Allie 29-0 362 12.5 23-90 .256 7-40 .175 5-9 .556 17 38 55 1.9 34 1 19 25 2 21 58 2.0
23 Larrabee, Jenna 15-0 144 9.6 12-30 .400 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 11 29 40 2.7 13 0 3 6 7 7 26 1.7
2 Bender, Ashlyn 18-0 98 5.4 11-28 .393 4-13 .308 3-9 .333 6 23 29 1.6 4 0 9 10 4 1 29 1.6
03 Brewer, Morgan 14-0 66 4.7 7-14 .500 5-7 .714 4-6 .667 4 6 10 0.7 3 0 4 3 0 5 23 1.6
22 Nolan, Leah 18-0 72 4.0 8-26 .308 3-14 .214 0-2 .000 2 5 7 0.4 1 0 4 4 1 4 19 1.1
25 Duerr, Emma 16-1 52 3.3 7-17 .412 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 3 11 14 0.9 9 0 1 9 0 1 16 1.0
12 Sloan, Jenna 8-0 31 3.9 2-6 .333 0-3 .000 1-2 .500 2 2 4 0.5 1 0 4 0 0 0 5 0.6
30 Steele, Mackenzie 15-0 66 4.4 3-7 .429 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 6 7 0.5 5 0 0 3 6 0 7 0.5
Total 29 5815 200.5 737-1869 .394 187-596 .314 343-445 .771 408 833 1241 42.8 397 2 404 327 99 291 2004 69.10
Opponents 5826 200.9 527-1629 .324 128-503 .254 230-355 .648 321 766 1087 37.5 437 8 271 510 77 144 1412 48.69

Team Statistics SCRANTON OPP
SCORING 2004 1412
    Points Per Game 69.1 48.7
    Scoring Margin 20.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 737-1869 527-1629
    Field Goal Pct .394 .324
3 POINT FG-ATT 187-596 128-503
    3PT FG Pct .314 .254
    3PT Made Per Game 6.4 4.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 343-445 230-355
    FT Pct .771 .648
    FT Made Per Game 11.8 7.9
REBOUNDS 1241 1087
    Rebounds Per Game 42.8 37.5
    Rebounds Margin 5.3 –
ASSISTS 404 271
    Assists Per Game 13.9 9.3
TURNOVERS 327 510
    Turnovers Per Game 11.3 17.6
    Turnovers Margin 6.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 0.5
STEALS 291 144
    Steals Per Game 10.0 5.0
BLOCKS 99 77
    Blocks Per Game 3.4 2.7
ATTENDANCE 7,500 2,217
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-577 9-246
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 7-109

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Scranton 491 473 511 515 14 2004
Opponents 353 336 365 351 7 1412

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/11/22 vs Wm. Paterson W 68-52 53
11/12/22 at Gwynedd Mercy W 70-56 203
11/15/22 MARYWOOD W 67-51 471
11/19/22 vs King's (Pa.) W 80-42 194
11/20/22 at Wilkes W 70-32 210
11/29/22 NO. 14 ITHACA W 74-53 397

* 12/03/22 GOUCHER W 86-40 407
12/07/22 MISERICORDIA W 64-46 417
12/19/22 vs Wartburg W 59-37 0
12/20/22 vs Rhodes W 76-51 209
12/29/22 vs George Fox W 80-47 116
12/30/22 vs No. 19 Tufts W 68-59 188

* 01/07/23 at Catholic W 71-61 172
* 01/13/23 NO. 19 ELIZABETHTOWN W 87-67 642
* 01/15/23 vs Susquehanna W 64-48 0
* 01/18/23 at Drew W 63-50 280
* 01/21/23 at Juniata W 62-34 325
* 01/26/23 MORAVIAN W 79-56 406
* 01/28/23 at Goucher W 83-51 153
* 02/01/23 at Susquehanna W 56-36 278
* 02/04/23 CATHOLIC W 55-47 674
* 02/08/23 DREW W 54-42 397
* 02/11/23 at Elizabethtown W 79-72 300
* 02/15/23 at Moravian W 73-45 296
* 02/18/23 JUNIATA W 70-45 642

02/22/23 MORAVIAN W 58-31 478
02/25/23 ELIZABETHTOWN W 69-54 1,027
03/03/23 SAINT JOSEPH'S (ME.) W 64-45 796
03/04/23 RHODE ISLAND COL. L 55-62 746

* = Conference game



2022-2023 University of Scranton Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Nov 13, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 14-0   Home: 6-0   Away: 7-0   Neutral: 1-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Kranson, Kaci 14-13 407 29.1 79-165 .479 16-41 .390 41-49 .837 32 63 95 6.8 30 0 19 27 6 18 215 15.4
24 Monaghan, Bridget 14-14 459 32.8 65-168 .387 22-69 .319 51-59 .864 11 47 58 4.1 16 0 42 25 0 22 203 14.5
21 Ryan, Maddy 12-12 328 27.3 66-115 .574 0-0 .000 27-44 .614 44 40 84 7.0 28 0 8 25 8 18 159 13.3
20 Rajza, Sam 12-12 389 32.4 46-123 .374 26-77 .338 11-14 .786 3 41 44 3.7 10 0 45 14 2 25 129 10.8
00 Angelini, Hannah 14-14 374 26.7 28-91 .308 8-26 .308 12-18 .667 22 56 78 5.6 26 0 29 23 7 18 76 5.4
20 Rajza, Sam 2-2 43 21.5 3-13 .231 2-8 .250 0-0 .000 2 10 12 6.0 4 0 9 2 0 4 8 4.0
13 Hartnett, Maddie 14-0 220 15.7 20-69 .290 7-35 .200 5-6 .833 11 29 40 2.9 25 0 25 20 4 5 52 3.7
03 Brewer, Morgan 5-0 40 8.0 5-10 .500 4-5 .800 3-4 .750 4 5 9 1.8 2 0 2 1 0 1 17 3.4
02 Bender, Ashlyn 7-0 56 8.0 8-19 .421 2-8 .250 1-5 .200 5 13 18 2.6 2 0 6 5 2 1 19 2.7
23 Larrabee, Jenna 7-0 68 9.7 8-16 .500 1-1 1.000 1-2 .500 7 17 24 3.4 3 0 1 2 4 2 18 2.6
32 Walsh, Sara 14-2 159 11.4 12-25 .480 0-0 .000 7-10 .700 13 22 35 2.5 14 0 5 7 3 7 31 2.2
22 Nolan, Leah 7-0 43 6.1 6-18 .333 2-8 .250 0-0 .000 2 1 3 0.4 1 0 1 2 1 3 14 2.0
10 Lynch, Allie 14-0 149 10.6 8-35 .229 4-16 .250 3-3 1.000 7 13 20 1.4 14 1 7 9 2 9 23 1.6
25 Duerr, Emma 7-1 25 3.6 4-9 .444 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 1 8 9 1.3 4 0 1 6 0 1 10 1.4
12 Sloan, Jenna 5-0 27 5.4 2-6 .333 0-3 .000 1-2 .500 2 2 4 0.8 1 0 3 0 0 0 5 1.0
30 Steele, Mackenzie 6-0 28 4.7 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 3 4 0.7 3 0 0 2 3 0 3 0.5
Total 14 2815 201.1 361-886 .407 94-298 .315 166-220 .755 197 415 612 43.7 183 1 203 173 42 134 982 70.14
Opponents 2826 201.9 264-809 .326 67-251 .267 99-155 .639 157 355 512 36.6 216 3 142 238 39 76 694 49.57

Team Statistics SCRANTON OPP
SCORING 982 694
    Points Per Game 70.1 49.6
    Scoring Margin 20.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 361-886 264-809
    Field Goal Pct .407 .326
3 POINT FG-ATT 94-298 67-251
    3PT FG Pct .315 .267
    3PT Made Per Game 6.7 4.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 166-220 99-155
    FT Pct .755 .639
    FT Made Per Game 11.9 7.1
REBOUNDS 612 512
    Rebounds Per Game 43.7 36.6
    Rebounds Margin 7.1 –
ASSISTS 203 142
    Assists Per Game 14.5 10.1
TURNOVERS 173 238
    Turnovers Per Game 12.4 17.0
    Turnovers Margin 4.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 0.6
STEALS 134 76
    Steals Per Game 9.6 5.4
BLOCKS 42 39
    Blocks Per Game 3.0 2.8
ATTENDANCE 3,168 1,804
    Dates-Avg Per Date 6-528 7-258
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 1-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Scranton 263 225 243 237 14 982
Opponents 167 154 188 178 7 694

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/03/22 GOUCHER W 86-40 407
01/07/23 at  Catholic W 71-61 172
01/13/23 NO. 19 ELIZABETHTOWN W 87-67 642
01/15/23 vs  Susquehanna W 64-48 0
01/18/23 at  Drew W 63-50 280
01/21/23 at  Juniata W 62-34 325
01/26/23 MORAVIAN W 79-56 406
01/28/23 at  Goucher W 83-51 153
02/01/23 at  Susquehanna W 56-36 278
02/04/23 CATHOLIC W 55-47 674
02/08/23 DREW W 54-42 397
02/11/23 at  Elizabethtown W 79-72 300
02/15/23 at  Moravian W 73-45 296
02/18/23 JUNIATA W 70-45 642


